MASILONYANA
MUNICIPALITY

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO:
MUNICIPAL MANAGER
RIG ALLE KORRESPONDENSIE AAN:

MUNISIPALE BESTUURDER

20/04/2016

Nersa

P.O. Box 40343
Arcadia
Pretoria

0007

MASEPALA

RE: Application for 2016/2017 Electricity tariff approval.

The matter cited above bears reference.

MUNISIPALITEIT

ZIBOX 8, THEUNISSEN, 9410

[ 057-7332105/2804

[’ 057-7331942

corporate@masilonyana.co.za

Masilonyana Local Municipality would like to apply for an increase in the following tariffs:

Domestic Prepaid

(>600kWh)p/kWh

15/16 Nersa 15/16 16/17 Proposed % Increase
approved Implemented
Basic charge R72.01 R72.01 R77.51p/m 7.64%
Block 1 (0-50 79.00c 79.00c 84.21c/kWh 6.6%
kwh) p/kWh
Block 2 ( 51— 93.00c 93.00c¢ 100.07¢/kWh 6.6% + 1%
350kWh) p/kWh
Block 3 (351 - 134.00c 134.00c 144.18c/kWh 6.6%+1%
600kWh)p/kWh
Block 4 160.00c 160.00c 172.16¢/kWh 6.6% + 1%




Domestic Conventional

15/16 Nersa 15/16 16/17 Proposed % Increase
approved Implemented
Basic charge R96.93 R96.93 104.34 7.64%
Block 1 (0-50 72.00c 72.00c 76.75 6.6%
kWh) p/kWh
Block 2 (51— 93.00c 93.00c 100.07 6.6% +1%
350kWh) p/kWh
Block 3 (351 — 134.00c 134.00c 144.18 6.6% +1%
600kWh)p/kWh
Block 4 160.00 160.00 173.82 6.6%+1%
(>600kWh)p/kWh
Schools & Old age homes
15/16 Nersa 15/16 16/17 Proposed % Increase
approved Implemented
Conventional
Basic charge R269.26 R269.26 R289.83p/m 7.64%
Energy charge 118.30c/kWh 118.30c/kWh 127.34ckWh 7.64%
Prepaid
Basic charge R134.11 R134.11 R144.36p/m 7.64%
Energy charge 118.30c/kWh 118.30c/kWh 127.34c/kWh 7.64%
Commercial
15/16 Nersa 15/16 16/17 Proposed % Increase
approved Implemented
Conventional
Basic charge R300.00 R300.00 R322.92p/m 7.64%
Energy charge 135.00c/kWh 135.00c/kWh 145.31c/kWh 7.64%
Prepaid
Basic charge R300.00 R300.00 R322.92p/m 7.64%
Energy charge 135.00/kWh 135.00/kWh 145.31¢c/kWh 7.64%
Departmental Use
15/16 Nersa 15/16 16/17 Proposed % Increase
approved Implemented
Basic charge R280.00p/m R280.00 R301.39p/m 7.64%
Energy charge 136.00c 136.00c 146.39/kWh 7.64%




Commercial greater than 50kVA

15/16 Nersa 15/16 16/17 Proposed % Increase
approved Implemented
Basic charge R446.29p/m R446.29p/m R480.39 p/m 7.64%
Energy charge 75.00c 75.00c 80.73c/kWh 7.64%
Demand charge R165.00/kVA R165.00/kVA 177.61kVA 7.64%

Industrial

15/16 Nersa
approved

15/16
Implemented

16/17 Proposed

% Increase

Large power User
400V

Basic charge R1003.84p/m R1003.84p/m R1080.53 p/m 7.64%
Energy charge 69.23¢c/kWh 69.23¢/kWh 74.52¢/kWh 7.64%
Demand charge | R190.37/kVA R190.37/kVA R204.91/kVA 7.64%
Larger Power
User 11kV
Basic charge R617.60p/m R617.60p/m R664.78p/m 7.64%
Energy charge 60.00c/kWh 60.00c/kWh 64.58c/kWh 7.64%
Demand charge | R196.00/kVA R196.00/kVA R210.97k/VA

7.64%

Farming
15/16 Nersa 15/16 16/17 Proposed | % Increase
approved Implemented
Conventional
Basic charge R178.96p/m R178.96p/m R192.63 7.64%
Energy charge 120.40c/kWh 120.40c/kWh 129.60c/kWh 7.64%
Prepaid
Basic charge R178.96p/m R178.96p/m R192.63 7.64%
Energy charge 141.90c/kWh 141.90c/kWh 152.74¢/kWh 7.64%
Commercial
Conventional less
than
50kVA/Commercial
Prepaid
Basic charge R400p/m R400p/m R430.56p/m 7.64%
160.00c/kWh 160.00c/kWh 172.22¢/kWh 7.64%

Energy charge




Kindly note that the increase was based on the 7.64%, 6.6% on incline Block 1 and other Blocks (2,3,4)
6.6% +1

It is hoped that the above is in order.

Best Regards

MUNICIPAL MANAGER




